AD5544/AD5554 Data Sheet
Rev. H | Page 2 of 24
TABLE OF CONTENTS
Features .............................................................................................. 1
Applications ....................................................................................... 1
Functional Block Diagram .............................................................. 1
General Description ......................................................................... 1
Revision History ............................................................................... 2

Data Sheet AD5544/AD5554
Rev. H | Page 23 of 24
ORDERING GUIDE
Model1 RES Bit INL LSB DNL LSB
Temperature
Range Package Description
Package
Option
AD5544ARS 16 ±2 ±1.5 −40°C to +125°C 28-Lead Shrink Small Outline Package [SSOP] RS-28
AD5544ARSZ 16 ±2 ±1.5 −40°C to +125°C 28-Lead Shrink Small Outline Package [SSOP] RS-28
AD5544ARSZ-REEL7 16 ±2 ±1.5 −40°C to +125°C 28-Lead Shrink Small Outline Package [SSOP] RS-28
AD5544BRSZ 16 ±1 ±1 −40°C to +125°C 28-Lead Shrink Small Outline Package [SSOP] RS-28
AD5544BRSZ-REEL7 16 ±1 ±1 −40°C to +125°C 28-Lead Shrink Small Outline Package [SSOP] RS-28
AD5544ACPZ-1-R2 16 ±4 ±1 −40°C to +125°C 32-Lead LFCSP_WQ CP-32-11
AD5544ACPZ-1-RL7 16 ±4 ±1 −40°C to +125°C 32-Lead LFCSP_WQ CP-32-11
AD5544BCPZ-R2 16 ±1 ±1 −40°C to +125°C 32-Lead LFCSP_WQ CP-32-11
AD5544BCPZ-RL7 16 ±1 ±1 −40°C to +125°C 32-Lead LFCSP_WQ CP-32-11
AD5554BRSZ 14 ±0.5 ±1 −40°C to +125°C 28-Lead Shrink Small Outline Package [SSOP] RS-28
EV-AD5544/45SDZ     Evaluation Board
1 Z = RoHS Compliant Part.
Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.
AD5544/AD5554 Data Sheet
Rev. H | Page 24 of 24
NOTES
I2C refers to a communications protocol originally developed by Philips Semiconductors (now NXP Semiconductors).
©2000–2015 Analog Devices, Inc. All rights reserved. Trademarks and